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OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR Extension Email
director@oge.gov
Huitema, David, Director 230 @oge.g
dhuitema@oge.gov
Finlayson, Shelley, Chief of Staff and Program Counsel 314 skfinlay@oge.gov
Virtual Front Desk 250
Main Phone Number 202-482-9300
OGE Employee Information Line 202-482-9317
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL AND LEGAL POLICY Extension Email
Apol, David J., General Counsel 205 djapol@oge.gov
Jones, Heather A., Senior Counsel for Financial Disclosure 316 hajones@oge.gov
Ethics Law & Policy Branch Extension
Jaffe, Seth, Chief 303 sjaffe@oge.gov




OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL AND LEGAL POLICY Extension Email
Barren, Morris, Associate Counsel 266 mbarren@oge.gov
Chung, Christie, Assistant Counsel 221 cchung@oge.gov
Dylus-Yukins, Margaret, Assistant Counsel 222 meyukins@oge.gov
Leary, Maura, Associate Counsel 231 mleary@oge.gov
Lemont, Marian, Assistant Counsel 265 mlemont@oge.gov
Levine, Marjorie, Assistant Counsel 268 mlevine@oge.gov
Mazzella Kennedy, Jenna R., Assistant Counsel 201 jrmazzel@oge.gov
McRae, Rachel, Associate Counsel 280 rmcrae@oge.gov
Melton, Melba, Assistant Counsel 233 mmelton@oge.gov
Robertson, Emma, Assistant Counsel 269 eroberts@oge.gov
Sikora Panza, Kimberly, Senior Associate Counsel 214 klspanza@oge.gov
Stromberg, Leah, Associate Counsel 248 lcstromb@oge.gov
Swartz, Chris, Senior Associate Counsel 267 cjswartz@oge.gov
Incumbent Financial Disclosure Branch Extension
Granahan, Megan V., Chief 204 mvgranah@oge.gov
Bunderson, Brandon, Financial Disclosure Analyst 271 bbunder@oge.gov
Coyhis, Mark, Financial Disclosure Analyst 223 mcoyhis@oge.gov
Kelly, Lori, Sr. Program Specialist 306 lkelly@oge.gov
Presidential Nominations Branch Extension
Bortot, Deborah J., Chief 227 djbortot@oge.gov
Dyer, Stephanie, Program Analyst 253 sdyer@oge.gov
Keegan, Jody, Program Analyst 215 jkeegan@oge.gov
MacDonald, John “Jack”, Program Analyst 310 jjmacdon@oge.gov
Merilos, Joyce, Program Analyst 217 jmerilos@oge.gov
Nonluecha, Stephanie, Program Analyst 243 snonlue@oge.gov




OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL AND LEGAL POLICY Extension Email
Williamson, Teresa, Program Analyst 283 tlwillia@oge.gov
PROGRAM COUNSEL DIVISION Extension Email
Finlayson, Shelley, Program Counsel 314 skfinlay@oge.gov
Legal, External Affairs & Performance Branch Extension
Veilleux, Diana, Chief 203 djveille@oge.gov
Anderson, Grant, Assistant Counsel 318 ganderso@oge.gov
Baum, McEvan, Assistant Counsel 287 mbaum@oge.gov
Carlson, Gilbert, Budget Officer 319 gcarlson@oge.gov
DelLeon, Rolando , Program Analyst (Integrity) 284 rdeleon@oge.gov
Ennis, Kenetta, Records and Information Management Specialist 225 kennis@oge.gov
Horton, Elizabeth, Associate Counsel 211 edhorton@oge.gov
Hurston, Tracy, Program Analyst (Integrity) 251 thurston@oge.gov
Matis, Jennifer, Associate Counsel 216 jmatis@oge.gov
Nekou, Sara, Assistant Counsel 229 snekou@oge.gov
Stephens, Dwanna (Integrity Contractor) 262 dstephen@oge.gov
Williams, Donna, Agency Records Manager 242 dwilliam@oge.gov
Agency Assistance Branch Extension
Stein, Nicole, Chief 255 nstein@oge.gov
Alvidrez-Peek, Elise, Program Analyst 295 ealvidr@oge.gov
Cage, Kehli, Program Analyst 279 kcage@oge.gov
Benjamin, Elysabeth, Government Ethics Specialist 259 ebenjami@oge.gov
Feick, Dawn, Program Analyst 218 dfeick@oge.gov
Fenix, Tiffany M. Visual Information Specialist 208 tmfenix@oge.gov
Heiple, Courtney, Program Analyst 254 cheiple@oge.gov




PROGRAM COUNSEL DIVISION Extension Email
Meyer, Suzanne, Program Analyst 249 slmeyer@oge.gov
Monk, Shannon, Program Analyst 274 smonk@oge.gov
Tolson, Bernadette, Program Analyst 246 btolson@oge.gov
Institute for Ethics In Government
Kunkle, Megan, Program Analyst 270 mkunkle@oge.gov
Shepherd, Patrick, Program Analyst 206 pshephe@oge.gov
Wheeler, Anna, Program Analyst 285 awheeler@oge.gov
Worthington, Michele, Government Ethics Specialist 210 mworthin@oge.gov
COMPLIANCE DIVISION Extension Email
Christopher, Dale “Chip”, Deputy Director for Compliance 224 dachrist@oge.gov
Program Review Branch Extension
Bonhomme, Stephanie, Chief 288 sbonhomme@oge.gov
Brenneman, Alec, Program Analyst 305 abrennem@oge.gov
Duong, Tri, Program Analyst 240 tpduong@oge.gov
Guzman, Ciara, Program Analyst 241 cmguzman@oge.gov
Levenson, David, Program Analyst 313 dmlevens@oge.gov
Lubitz, Robert E., Program Analyst 256 relubitz@oge.gov
Mathai, Jaideep, Program Analyst 308 jmathai@oge.gov
Meyers, David, Program Analyst 263 dameyers@oge.gov
Olsavicky, Zachary, Program Analyst 307 zolsavic@oge.gov
Walker, M. Michelle, Program Analyst 213 mmwalker@oge.gov
Administrative Operations Branch Extension
Cannon-Jenkins, Gwen, Program Support Specialist 219 gcannon@oge.gov
Cunningham, Kaneisha T., Senior Administrative Officer 228 ktcunnin@oge.gov




COMPLIANCE DIVISION Extension Email
Williams, Sidney K., Human Resources Attorney 209 swilliam@oge.gov
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIVISION Extension Email
Cooper, (Ty) James, Chief Information Officer 226 jtcooper@oge.gov
Baig, M Zohair, IT Specialist 311 mzbaig@oge.gov
Murphy, Michael, IT Specialist 312 mmurphy@oge.gov
Saleem, Nishtar, IT Specialist 257 nsaleem@oge.gov
Schnur, Zachary, IT Specialist 258 zschnur@oge.gov
Upson, Leonard “Tony”, IT Specialist 272 tupson@oge.gov
Zaky, Mohamed, IT Specialist 245 mzaky@oge.gov

ITD Help Desk

202-208-0849

helpdesk@oge.gov

GENERAL NUMBERS

Integrity Help Desk

202-208-0848

Federal Protective Service

877-437-7411

Building Security

202-898-0919

Health Unit

202-326-4058

FAX Outside of Room 549

202-482-9237

FAX Outside of Room 505

202-482-9238
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